

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0)1087	Version: 1			
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	e Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/2	4/2021		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOF	RS
On agenda:	12/7	/2021		Final action:	12/7/2021	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Health Resources and Services Administration Grant to Support Health Center Renovation Projects (C8ECS43754), as follows:					
	 a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Public Health Department Director to accept a grant award for the County's Federally Qualified Health Centers through the Health Resources and Services Administration Grant Award C8ECS43754 from the American Rescue Plan Act Health Center Infrastructure Support Program for the period of September 15, 2021 through September 14, 2024 in the amount of \$540,424.00; and b) Determine that the recommended action is not a "Project" with the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and is exempt per CEQA Guideline section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended action is a government fiscal activity which does not involve commitment to any 					
	specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A: 12-07-21 PCFH ADM HRSA ARP Capital Grant Award #C8ECS43754 - Attachment A, 3. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	A	ction	Result
12/7/2021	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Health Resources and Services Administration Grant to Support Health Center Renovation Projects (C8ECS43754), as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Public Health Department Director to accept a grant award for the County's Federally Qualified Health Centers through the Health Resources and Services Administration Grant Award C8ECS43754 from the American Rescue Plan Act Health Center Infrastructure Support Program for the period of September 15, 2021 through September 14, 2024 in the amount of \$540,424.00; and

b) Determine that the recommended action is not a "Project" with the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and is exempt per CEQA Guideline section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended action is a government fiscal activity which does not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.